
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011123-2024 

Contract

Supply and delivery of chemicals

Forestry Commission

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-011123

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04222e  

Published 5 April 2024, 2:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Forestry Commission

620 Bristol Business Park

UK-Bristol: Solar installation.

BS16 1EJ

Contact

Alexis

Email

alexis.lintott@forestryengland.uk

Telephone

+44 000000003000674000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011123-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011123-2024
mailto:alexis.lintott@forestryengland.uk


Page 2 to 9

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.forestryengland.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Forestry

http://www.forestryengland.uk


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply and delivery of chemicals

Reference number

FCCN114

II.1.2) Main CPV code

24960000 - Various chemical products

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Supply and delivery of a range of herbicides and urea solution suitable for use in forestry
situations and in our forest nurseries.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Pesticides and Adjuvants

Lot No

1



Page 4 to 9

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

24960000 - Various chemical products

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply and delivery of a range of herbicides and urea solution suitable for use in forestry
situations and in our forest nurseries.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Delivery / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Ordering and advice / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Environmental / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Pricing / Weighting: 75

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-035991

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

FCCN114

Lot No

1

Title

Chemcial

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

/Notice/035991-2023


Page 6 to 9

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Agrigem Ltd

Gem House, Riverside Enterprise Park

Saxilby

LN1 2F

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

8257545

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £500,000



Page 7 to 9

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

FCCN114_2

Lot No

2

Title

Urea

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Omex Agriculture Ltd

Bardney Airfield

Tupholme

LN3 5TP

Country

United Kingdom



Page 8 to 9

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

01246369

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £500,000



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://forestryengland.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=850797760

 GO Reference: GO-202445-PRO-25693313

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Forestry Commission

620 Bristol Business Park

Bristol

BS16 1EJ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://forestryengland.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=850797760
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-07-19T01:54:24+0100
	TCPDF




